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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT AND ENG. SERVICES Contract Administrators: E. ANDERSON/ R. MILTON

Requisition No: 26035 Lead Department: ENVIRONMENT

Conference Date: Thursday, April 6, 2006 Conference Location: CITY HALL ROOM 1103

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address
(No P.O. Box #)

Telephone 
Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail 
Address

Nick Preys CCA 300 W. Adams, Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60606

312-762-2930 312-782-5745
npreysccaeld.com

Patick Brennen Brennans Peb 3800 N. Pulaski
Chicago, IL

773-725-8600 773-725-8630

Raghe Amarah Soodan & Associates 100 N LaSalle St., Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 

312-553-0003

Emma Kowalenen KJWA 312-853-0500 Ext. 
24

312-853-0311

J. Thomson Matrix Environmental 1880 W. Winchester 847-367-6835 847-367-6845

Carlos Serna Matrix Environmental 1880 W. Winchester 847-367-6835 847-367-6845

John Best EPI 16650 S. Cannal
South Holland, IL 

708-225-1115 708-225-1117
jbesteenvironmentalepi.com

Fred Johnson Geosyntec 55 W. Wacker
Chicago, IL 

312-658-0500 frederickjohnson99@gmailcom

Scott Letzel Burns & McDonnell 1841 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, IL 

630-724-3230 sletzel@burnsmed.com

Trish McLaughlin CHZM HILL 8501 W. Higgins, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60631

773-693-3809
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Mike DeRosa CHZM HILL 8501 W. Higgins, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60631

773-693-3809

Mike Grant Airps Consulting 1550 Hubbard Ave.
Batavia, IL 60510

630-879-3006 630-879-3014

Marsia Geldent Murphy Sci Engineering 650 Parie Blvd
O’Fallon, IL 62269

318-624-6969 mgm@sciengineering.com

Jamil Bou-Saab (Multiple Rep.) Terra Engineering 505 N. LaSalle, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60610

312-467-0123 jbousabb@terraengineering.com

George Lythwywyshyn PSI, Inc. 4421 Harrison
Hiusioe, IL 60162

312-848-2771 George.lyt@psiosa.com

Frank Nickey Grand Slam Enterprises

Edward Severns Globetrotters 300 S. Wacker, Suite 400 312-622-9400 Edward.severn@gec-group.com

Ala Sassila GSG Consultants 855 W. Adams, Suite 1200 312-733-6262 asassila@gsgconsultants.com

Peter Lobin SWS 1560 Showar 847-328-5620

Julie Apolinano Earth Tech.

Moe-Javadi Bloom Consultants 600 W. Fullton
Chicago, IL 

312-876-9500 312-876-9600

Susapna Danda Bloom Consultants 600 W. Fulton
Chicago, IL 

312-726-8556

Andrew Beurat BB+J 162 N. Franklin St., Suite 400 312-726-8556 abejuart@bbjgroup.com

S. Niaki Cleanworld Engineering 1737 S. Naperville Rd., Suite 200
Wheaton, IL 60187

630-260-0200 sniaki@deleanworld.com

Tim Graeb Rehrig Parcific 847-778-4453

Arpita Agrawal Techknow Eng. 312-345-1009 arpit@covad.net

Raj Rajaram Techknow Eng. 312-345-1009
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Manncen DCE 773-283-8500 dceint@noleg

Kyle Webb Marlin Environmental, 
Inc.

630-444-1933 kwebb@marlinenv.com

Brenna Guarneros Shaw Environmental, Inc. 444 N. Wells St., Suite 602
Chicago, IL 60610

312-499-3512 312-499-3505
Brenna.guarneros@shawgrp.com

Bernard Berry Barry Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 490-022
Chicago, IL 60649

773-406-8288 773-752-2975
bbarry@barrytechnologies.com

Michael J. Grant AIRES 1550 Hubbard Ave.
Batavia, IL 60510

630-879-3006 630-879-3014
mikegrant@airesconsulting.com

Manu Shah Shah Engineering One IBM Plaza
Chicago, IL 60611

312-836-9000 x101 312-836-9090
m.shah@shahengineering.com

Jami Bou-Saab Terra 505 N. LaSalle St., Suite 250
Chicago, IL 60610

312-467-0123 312-467-0220
Jbousabb@terraengineering.com

Rita Kapur CWE 1737 S. Naperville Rd., Suite 200
Wheaton, IL 60187

630-260-0200 630-260-0797
rkapur@clean-world.com

Robert I. Foster ENSR 27755 Diehl Rd., Suite 100
Warrenville, IL 60555

630-836-1700 630-836-1711
rfoster@ensr.aecom.com

Michael E. Brown Rory Group 215 N. Des Plaines Ave., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

312-648-0240 312-648-0295
mbrown@rorygroup.com

Michelle Hines SWS One Rotary Center
1560 Sherman Ave., Suite 860

Evanston, IL 60201

847-328-5622 847-574-7626
mhines@wasteaudit.com

Daniel J. Banaszek URS 100 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-697-7202 312-929-4198
daniel_banaszek@uscorp.com

Mohsen Javadi Bloom Consultants, LLC 600 W. Fulton St., Suite 701
Chicago, IL 60661

312-876-9500 312-876-9600
www.bloomconsultants.com

Daniel J. Loftus GC Engineering, Inc. 5111 Main St., Second Floor
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-512-8800 630-282-7440
dloftus@gc-engineering.com

Frank Hickey Grand Slam Enterprises 
Inc.

1771 S. Randall Rd., Suite A #178
Geneva, IL 60134

630-377-0297 630-377-0409
frankgrandslam@yahoo.com

John T. Angstmann Versar 100 W. 22nd Street, Suite 151
Lombard, IL 60148

630-268-8555 Ext. 
207

630-268-0555
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Carlos J. Serna Matrix Environmental 1880 W. Winchester Rd., Suite 111
Libertyville, IL 60048

847-367-6835 847-367-6845
calos@matrixenviro.com

Rita Dolan Greenwood 30W191 Branch Ave.
Warrenville, Il 60555

630-632-4133 266-212-2634
Greenwood22@comcast.net

John F. Pokryfke Soodan & Associates 100 North LaSalle St., Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

312-553-0003 312-553-1006
architectural@soodan.com

Shawn R. Niaki (Multiple Rep.) CWE 1737 S. Naperville Rd., Suite 200
Wheaton, IL 60187

630-260-0200 630-260-0797
sniaki@clean-world.com

Robin Swank Martel Wight 2500 N. Frontage Rd.
Darien, IL 60561

630-969-7000 630-969-7979
rmartel@wightco.com

Kristine K. Schnoes Tetra Tech EM Inc. 1 S. Wacker Drive, 37th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

312-201-7480 312-938-0118
www.ttemi.com

Kylie Anderson PB 230 W. Monroe St, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60606

312-782-8150 312-803-6502
andersonky@pbworld.com

Jason P. Minalga LFR 630 Tollgate Rd., Suite D
Elgin, IL 60123

847-695-8855 847-695-7799
Jason.minalga@lfr.com

Heather Gaffney TY LIN Internatioanl 5960 N. Milwaukee Ave.
Chicago, IL 60646

773-792-9000 773-792-8335
hgaffney@tylin.com

S.M. Kazi Delta Engineering, Inc. 111 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 910
Chicago, IL 60604

312-291-6565 312-427-6145
smkazi@deichicago.com

Peter Czonsnyka 2IM Group 203 N. Wabash Ave., Suite 804
Chicago, IL 60601

312-727-0914 312-727-0917
Peterc.@2imgroupcom

Blake g. Mellecker Midwest Envir. 
Consulting

4 Bonnie Lane
Yorkville, IL 60560

630-553-3989 630-553-3990
bmellecker@mec-us.com

Michael J. Hickey SEH 727 S. Dearborn St., Suite 312
Chicago, IL 60605

312-588-0940 312-588-0941
www.sehinc.com

James E. Reichel KNIGHT 221 N. LaSalle St., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60601

312-577-3300 312-577-3526
jreichel@knightea.com

Heidi Radke V3 120 N. LaSalle, Suite 1550
Chicago, IL 60602

312-419-1985 312-419-1986
www.v3co.com

Terry O’Neil OTS 7233 Adams St.
Willowbrook, IL 60527

630-655-3900 630-655-3901
www.ots-safety.com

Steve Angell Carlson Environmental 65 E. Wacker Pl., Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60601

312-899-0684 312-346-6956
www.carsonenv.com
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Mike Widera. VATC Associates, Inc 419 Eisenhower Lane South
Lombard, IL 60148

630-916-7272 x224 630-916-7013
Widera11@atc-enviro.com

Brian Bartkowiak Environmental 
Consulting

411 S. Wells Street, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60607

312-663-3930 312-663-3930
bbartkowiak@envcg.com

Elaine A. Petkovsek EDI 200 S. Michigan, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60604

312-356-5400 x147 312-356-5499
epetkovsek@envdesigni.com

John M. Nardozzi Terracon 135 Amabassador Dr.
Naperville, IL 60540

630-717-4263 630-357-9489
jmnardozzi@terracon.com

Erin C. Breen MWH 175 W. Jackon Blvd., Suite 1900
Chicago, IL 60604

312-831-3000 312-831-3889
Erin.c.breen@mwhglobal.com

O. Ladeinedes SDI 3794 W. 79th Street
Chicago, IL 60652

773-838-1780 773-838-1781
sdi@ameritech.net.

Bob C. Soni Northern Environmental 647 Academy Dr.
Northbrook, IL 60062

847-562-8577 847-562-8552
bsoni@northerenvironmental.com

Andy Bajorat BB & J 162 N. Franklin St., Fourth Fl.
Chicago, IL 60606

312-726-8556 x209 312-726-8514
abajorat@bbjgroup.com

J. James MODE Architects 363 W. Erie St., Suite 400 West
Chicago, IL 60610

312-316-1978 847-655-2741
jmo@modearchitectestspc.com

Tony Mitchell CDBS 156 N. Jefferson, Suite 201
Chicago, IL 60661

312-632-0042 847-504-4022

Mary A. Kruk Sullivan 125 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1180
Chicago, IL 60606

312-443-0550 x11 312-443-0557
www.onesullivan.com

Emma A. Kowalenko Kowalenko & Bilotti, Inc. 118 N. Peoria St., Suite 5 North
Chicago, IL 60607

312-853-0500 312-853-0311
ekowalenko@kbconsulting.com

Kevin Kasprzak STS Consultants 750 Corporate Woods Pkwy.
Vernon Hills, IL 60061

312-847-279-2500 847-279-2510
kasprzak@stsconsultants.com

Mattew N. Demos CMT Three First National Plaza
70 W. Madison St., Suite 460

Chicago, IL 60602

312-855-2540 312-855-2543
mdemos@cmtengr.com

Marion Kessy Fluid Clarity 126 N. Oak Park Ave.
Oak Park, IL 60301

708-383-3500 708-524-4938
Marion.kessy@fluidclarity.com

Jeffrey A. Wickenkamp Hey & Associates 27 N. Water St.
Geneva, IL 60134

630-262-1747 630-262-1770
Jwickencamp@heyassoc.com



Page 6 of 6

Nancy Kiernan HDR 8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60631

773-867-7240 773-380-7900
Anne.keernan@hrrinc.com

Sandra G. McCullough Weston Solutions, Inc. 20 N. Wacker Dr. Suite 1210
Chicago, IL 60606

312-424-3306 312-424-3330

Scott A. Letzel Burns & McDonnell 1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-724-3230 630-724-3201
www.brunsmcd.com

Chris Brown Hygienetics 
Environmental

621 E. Butterfield Rd., Suite 204
Lombard, IL 60148

630-353-4480 630-353-4499

Sanjay Vimawala American Resource 
Solutions

52 W. Downer Pl., Suite 207
Aurora, IL 60506

630-801-9979 630-566-3455
svimawala@maeresol.com

Robert J. Young TechLaw 105 W. Madison St., Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60602

312-345-8966 312-345-8979
ryoung@techlawinc.com

DB Sterlin Consultants 208 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1130
Chicago, IL 60604

312-857-1006 312-857-1056

Mandatory?    (Check one)  Yes No


